

BID TABULATIONS 12/16/2022 Little Mountain Sky Ridge Road Pipeline Project																	
Item	Construction Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		SRV		STRIDER		INTERWEST		KONNERUP		TRICO		C JOHNSON	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 79,661.17	\$ 79,661.17	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 93,900.00	\$ 93,900.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 23,650.00
2.	Accident Prevention Program and Site Specific Health and Safety Plan, Including COVID-19 Protection Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
3.	SPCC & TESC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
4.	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 4,490.00
5.	Install and Maintain Temporary Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control Measures	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00
6.	Traffic Control Supervisor	50	Days	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 30,600.00
7.	Flaggers	450	Hrs.	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 76.40	\$ 34,380.00
8.	Traffic Control Signs and Devices	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 429.00
9.	Furnish Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	10	Days	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 2,910.00
10.	Furnish and Install Adequate Site and Trench Safety Systems in Accordance with Chapter 49.17 RCW	3,770	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,252.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 754.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 6,409.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,508.00
11.	Sawcut Pavement for Permanent Patch	4,388	LF	\$ 5.25	\$ 23,037.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,970.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 8,117.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,776.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,776.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 28,522.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,776.00
12.	Furnish & Install Engineer-Ordered Trench Stabilization Material	50	TN	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,300.00
13.	Furnish Engineer-Ordered Over Excavation	30	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 42.30	\$ 1,269.00
14.	Furnish & Place Crushed Surfacing Material, Top Course	700	TN	\$ 97.50	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 22,820.00
15.	Furnish, Place and Compact HMA Class 1/2-Inch, P.G. 64-22 for Permanent Patch	550	TN	\$ 525.00	\$ 288,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 178,750.00
16.	Furnish & Install 8" DR18 C-900 PVC Pipe, Including Trench Excavation, Backfill and Compaction	3,770	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 377,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 316,680.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 348,725.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 352,495.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 377,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 459,940.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 399,620.00
17.	Furnish and Install 8"x8" DI Tee, Fitting	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 6,150.00
18.	Furnish and Install 8" DI 45 Degree Bend, Fitting	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 4,431.00
19.	Furnish and Install 8" DI 22.5 Degree Bend, Fitting	9	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 4,572.00
20.	Furnish and Install 8" DI 11.25 Degree Bend, Fitting	21	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 10,437.00
21.	Furnish and Install 8" DI Flange Adapter, Fitting	8	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 3,528.00
22.	Furnish and Install 8" DI Gate Valve w/ Valve Box and Cover	19	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 48,260.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 51,680.00
23.	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	8	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 9,330.00	\$ 74,640.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 7,690.00	\$ 61,520.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 13,610.00	\$ 108,880.00
24.	Furnish & Install 1" Combination Air/Vac Assembly	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 13,905.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 27,270.00
25.	Replace 5/8-inch Water Service, Short Rehaul Municipex	15	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 32,550.00
26.	Replace 5/8-inch Water Service, Long Rehaul Municipex	13	EA	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 34,645.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 33,540.00
27.	Waterline Flushing, Pressure Testing, Disinfection and Bac-T testing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
28.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 1+46	1	LS	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00
29.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 12+41	1	LS	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 4,260.00
30.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 12+76	1	LS	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,430.00
31.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 13+77	1	LS	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 4,910.00
32.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 19+41	1	LS	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 4,170.00
33.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 20+40	1	LS	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
34.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 38+00	1	LS	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00
35.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 44+54	1	LS	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00
36.	District Ordered Restoration	1	FA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
37.	Archaeological Monitoring Standby	1	FA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
Construction Subtotal					\$ 1,435,839.50		\$ 908,044.00		\$ 941,957.80		\$ 1,009,327.17		\$ 1,033,296.00		\$ 1,038,796.00		\$ 1,055,530.00
Skagit County Sales Tax				8.2%	\$ 117,738.84	8.2%	\$ 74,459.61	8.2%	\$ 77,240.54	8.2%	\$ 82,764.83	8.2%	\$ 84,730.27	8.2%	\$ 85,181.27	8.2%	\$ 86,553.46
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 1,553,578.34</b>		<b>\$ 982,503.61</b>		<b>\$ 1,019,198.34</b>		<b>\$ 1,092,092.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,118,026.27</b>		<b>\$ 1,123,977.27</b>		<b>\$ 1,142,083.46</b>

\*Corrections indicated in red text

BID TABULATIONS 12/16/2022 Little Mountain Sky Ridge Road Pipeline Project															
				WESTERN REFINERY		MARSHBANK		COLACURCIO		FABER		TIGER		B & B UTILITIES	
Item	Construction Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 90,634.00	\$ 90,634.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2.	Accident Prevention Program and Site Specific Health and Safety Plan, Including COVID-19 Protection Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3.	SPCC & TESC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4.	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5.	Install and Maintain Temporary Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control Measures	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,605.00	\$ 13,605.00	\$ 171,500.00	\$ 171,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6.	Traffic Control Supervisor	50	Days	\$ 550.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 1,240,000.00
7.	Flaggers	450	Hrs.	\$ 95.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 62.60	\$ 28,170.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00
8.	Traffic Control Signs and Devices	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9.	Furnish Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	10	Days	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
10.	Furnish and Install Adequate Site and Trench Safety Systems in Accordance with Chapter 49.17 RCW	3,770	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,393.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 377.00
11.	Sawcut Pavement for Permanent Patch	4,388	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,776.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,940.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,716.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,164.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 12,725.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,582.00
12.	Furnish & Install Engineer-Ordered Trench Stabilization Material	50	TN	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
13.	Furnish Engineer-Ordered Over Excavation	30	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
14.	Furnish & Place Crushed Surfacing Material, Top Course	700	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 52,150.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 70.00
15.	Furnish, Place and Compact HMA Class 1/2-Inch, P.G. 64-22 for Permanent Patch	550	TN	\$ 174.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 118,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 125,950.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 88,000.00
16.	Furnish & Install 8" DR18 C-900 PVC Pipe, Including Trench Excavation, Backfill and Compaction	3,770	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 358,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 452,400.00	\$ 131.80	\$ 496,886.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 505,180.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 363,805.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 377,000.00
17.	Furnish and Install 8"x8" DI Tee, Fitting	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,188.00	\$ 10,940.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
18.	Furnish and Install 8" DI 45 Degree Bend, Fitting	7	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
19.	Furnish and Install 8" DI 22.5 Degree Bend, Fitting	9	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 1,669.00	\$ 15,021.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 7,785.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00
20.	Furnish and Install 8" DI 11.25 Degree Bend, Fitting	21	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 1,657.00	\$ 34,797.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00
21.	Furnish and Install 8" DI Flange Adapter, Fitting	8	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,629.00	\$ 13,032.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
22.	Furnish and Install 8" DI Gate Valve w/ Valve Box and Cover	19	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 4,317.00	\$ 82,023.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 63,650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 37,050.00
23.	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	8	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 82,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 8,971.00	\$ 71,768.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 68,000.00
24.	Furnish & Install 1" Combination Air/Vac Assembly	3	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,509.00	\$ 10,527.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 14,970.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
25.	Replace 5/8-inch Water Service, Short Rehau Muncipex	15	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 24,795.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00
26.	Replace 5/8-inch Water Service, Long Rehau Muncipex	13	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 2,517.00	\$ 32,721.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00
27.	Waterline Flushing, Pressure Testing, Disinfection and Bac-T testing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,432.00	\$ 19,432.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
28.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 1+46	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
29.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 12+41	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,421.00	\$ 2,421.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
30.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 12+76	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
31.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 13+77	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
32.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 19+41	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
33.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 20+40	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
34.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 38+00	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
35.	Connection Work for Tie-In at STA 44+54	1	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
36.	District Ordered Restoration	1	FA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
37.	Archaeological Monitoring Standby	1	FA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
Construction Subtotal					\$ 1,079,746.00		\$ 1,165,180.00		\$ 1,199,637.00		\$ 1,233,376.00		\$ 1,241,888.20		\$ 2,145,079.00
Skagit County Sales Tax				8.2%	\$ 88,539.17	8.2%	\$ 95,544.76	8.2%	\$ 98,370.23	8.2%	\$ 101,136.83	8.2%	\$ 101,834.83	8.2%	\$ 175,896.48
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 1,168,285.17</b>		<b>\$ 1,260,724.76</b>		<b>\$ 1,298,007.23</b>		<b>\$ 1,334,512.83</b>		<b>\$ 1,343,723.03</b>		<b>\$ 2,320,975.48</b>

\*Corrections indicated in red text